ETAS ID: TM540590

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nova Technologies, LLC		01/14/2016	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 Rafael Rivera Way	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4397860	GORILLA DIAMOND
Registration Number:	3732678	TREASURES OF ATLANTIS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8642714015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-4940 Email: mcnairip@burr.com

Burr Forman LLP dba Burr Forman McNair **Correspondent Name:** 

101 S Tryon Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2610

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hunter S. Freeman
SIGNATURE:	/Hunter S. Freeman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AssignmentNovaToAGT2#page1.tif source=AssignmentNovaToAGT2#page2.tif source=AssignmentNovaToAGT2#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0392

source=AssignmentNovaToAGT2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0393 **ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of January 14, 2016, is between Nova

Technologies, LLC, f/k/a Nova Gaming, LLC and having a principle place of business at

620 North Main Street, Suite 305, Greenville, South Carolina 29601 ("Assignor") and

Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc., a Florida Corporation having an address of 5800 Rafael

Rivera Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of all right, title and interest

to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Marks, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and

symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized by the Marks,

and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the

Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other

legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to reasonably assist Assignee, at

Assignee's expense, in the perfection of its title to the Marks upon request by Assignee.

[Signature Block On Following Page]

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0394 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seal.

NOVA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Ryan P. Comstock

Director and Chief Operating Officer

AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Comstock

Director and Chief Operating Officer

# SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
4,397,860	September 3, 2013	GORILLA DIAMOND
3,732,678	December 29, 2009	TREASURES OF ATLANTIS
2,977,231	July 26, 2005	LIVEWIRE!
2,967,695	July 12, 2005	BLAZIN' HOT REELS
2,926,683	February 15, 2005	REELS OF FIRE
2,942,662	April 19, 2005	WHEEL TIME
3,055,149	January 31, 2006	IRISH SEVENS
3,732,679	December 29, 2009	DRAGON'S KEEP
3,732,681	December 29, 2009	TEN BILLION B.C.
3,732,680	December 29, 2009	JUNGLE QUEST
3,773,443	April 6, 2010	BRING THE HEAT
4,290,095	February 12, 2013	ALASKAN GOLD
4,508,066	April 1, 2014	ROYAL INFERNO
4,765,152	June 30, 2015	DRAGON'S HEAT
4,765,221	June 30, 2015	THUNDER RUN
4,765,274	June 30, 2015	ALTAZAR
4,657,642	December 16, 2014	TREASURES OF TANZANIA
4,657,789	December 16, 2014	WICKED HOT MISTRESS
4,787,090	August 4, 2015	SACRED LIONS
4,774,120	July 14, 2015	WRATH OF THE CYCLOPS
4,831,942	October 13, 2015	WOLF BOUND
4,877,613	December 29, 2015	SAVAGE SEAS
4,880,616	January 5, 2016	BRING THE HEAT PYROMANIA

Page 3 of 4

## SCHEDULE A (con't)

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
4,892,237	January 26, 2016	BRING THE HEAT NITRO STACKS
4,877,764	December 29, 2015	ILLUSIONS OF ZAFIRA

4

34147177 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 09/12/2019**